02-27-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101994310							
To the Honorable Commissioner practis and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ITO, FUJIO TANAKA, HIROAKI SUZUKI, HIROMICHI TOIDA, TOKUJI KONNO, TAKAFUMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\text{No.} \) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD. Address: 5-22-1, JOSUIHON-CHO, KODAIRA-SHI TOKYO, JAPAN Other						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name: HITACHI HOKKAI SEMICONDUCTOR, LTD. Address: 145, AZANAKAJIMA, NANAE-CHO, KAMEDA-GUN, HOKKAIDO, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the case A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/369,402 Additional number(s) attacks.	B. Patent Registration No.(s)						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1						
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209 USA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:						
City: State: Zip:	01-2135 (501.37400x00) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory E. Montone Name of Person Signing February 22, 2002 Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0260**

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) (ADDENDUM) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) continued: TSUBOSAKI, Kunihiro TANAKA, Shigeki SUZUKI, Kazunari KAMEOKA, Akihiko

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> > PATENT REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

		For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below Hitachi, Ltd.; Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd. & Hitachi Hokkai Semiconductor, Ltd.					
	named inventor, I nereby sell and assign to						
	of Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan: Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan & Kameda-gun, Hokkaido, Japan its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to						
		SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, U.S.Serial No.369,402 filed on August 6, 1999					
	tion	ented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- n for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent ich may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the					
Hitachi III.	enti Si Sve	ire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by saidHitachi, Ltd.;					
ritacii (L	by r	tems Co., Ltd. & Hitachi Hokkai Semiconductor, Ltd. ,, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, a proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, attinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;					
		And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said					
	1)	September 27,1999 [Full Name] (Signature) DateInventorFujio ITO Fujio Ito					
		Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan					
		Post Office Address 4-5-6, Misugidai, Hanno-shi, Saitama, Japan					
	2)	Date September 27,1999 Inventor Hiroaki TANAKA Hiroaki Tanaka					
		Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan					
		Post Office Address 2-1-35, Josuiminami-cho, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan					
	3)	Date September 27,1999 Inventor Hiromichi SUZUKI Hiromichi Suzuki Same as Post Office Address Japan					
		Same as Post Office Address ResidenceCitizenship					
		Post Office Address 4-74-2, Kashiwa-cho, Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo, Japan					
	43						
	4)	Same as Post Office Address Japan					
		Post Office Address 2-18-20, Sakae-cho, Hamura-shi, Tokyo, Japan					
	5)	Date September 27,1999 Inventor Takafumi KONNO Takafumi Konno					
	٠,	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan					
		Post Office Address 275-20, Kikyou-cho, Hakodate-shi, Hokkaido, Japan					
	٠,						
,	6)	Date September 27, 1999 Inventor Kunihiro TSUBOSAKI Kunihiro TSUBOSAKI Kunihiro Tsubosaki Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan					
		Post Office Address 2-29-22, Higashihirayama, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan					
		rost Utilice Address 22, integeritating and intro Sair, Tokyo, Dapair					

(Continue PATEME 2)

REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0262

"	Dateseptember 27, 1999	Inventor		Shigeki Janaka	
	Residence Same as Post	Office Address	Citizensh	ip Japan	
	Post Office Address 2-3	38-33-101, Mihara,	Hakodate-shi	, Hokkaido, Japan	
8)	Date September 27, 1999	Inventor Kazunari	SUZUKI	Kagunari Suguki	
	Residence Same as Post	Office Address	Citizensh	Japan Japan	
	Post Office Address 4-2	20-10, Chuo, Oota-k	u, Tokyo, Ja	pan	
9)	Date September 27, 1999	Inventor Akihiko 1	KAMEOKA	Akihiko Kameoka	
	Residence Same as Post	Office Address	Citizensb	lip Japan	
	Post Office Address 968	3-20, Neoi, Ogose-m	achi, Iruma-	gun, Saitama, Japan	
10)	DateInventor				
		Citizenship			
	Post Office Address				
Wi	tness(es)				
	All)	4) Sato Hi	roki	8) Michiaki Sugiyana	
	1) Shunji Koike	5) Norihisa	Nakamura	9) 1amoyu Shishido	
	2) Vamaki Wada	6) Yuji Ya	maguchi	_10)	
	3) Joshinori Miga	(ki 7) ritsushi	E SALISALISA		

(Page 2)

REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0263